
PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

The public is invited to witness the following events associated with the Primary 
Election of  
August 26, 2014: 
 
The Leon County Canvassing Board will meet in the Supervisor of Elections Meeting 
Room, Level P1, Courthouse Annex, 315 South Calhoun Street (entrance from 
Jefferson Street) at the following times: 
 
For review and tabulation of Absentee Ballots: 
Monday, August 18, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
 
If necessary, processing of Absentee Ballots will continue on Tuesday, August 19, 2014  
@ 10:00 a.m.  
 
For review and tabulation of Absentee Ballots: 
Wednesday, August 20, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
 
If necessary, processing of Absentee Ballots will continue on Thursday, August 21, 
2014  
@ 10:00 a.m.  
 
For review and tabulation of Absentee Ballots and re-creation of Unscanned Ballots: 
Friday, August 22, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
 
If necessary, processing of Absentee Ballots will continue on Saturday, August 23, 
2014  
@ 10:00 a.m.  
 
For review and tabulation of Absentee Ballots and re-creation of Unscanned Ballots: 
Monday, August 25, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, August 26, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, August 26, 2014 @ 4:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 26, 2014 @ 6:30 p.m. 
 
For review, re-create and tabulation of Precinct Unscanned Ballots: 
Wednesday, August 27, 2014 @ 1:00 p.m. 
 
For review and tabulation of Provisional Ballots and to certify the 1st Unofficial 
Election Results: Friday, August 29, 2014 @ 9:00 a.m. 
 
Public display of Post Election Audit procedures and selection criteria: 
Tuesday, September 2, 2014 @ 9:30 a.m. 
 
To certify the Official Results and Conduct of Election Report for the August 26, 2014 
Primary Election: Tuesday, September 2, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m. 
 
Selection of the precinct(s) and contest, if applicable, for the Post Election Audit: 
Tuesday, September 2, 2014 @ 10:30 a.m. 
 
Begin the Post Election Audit of the August 26, 2014 Primary Election: Wednesday, 
September 3, 2014 @ 10:00 a.m.; will continue daily until audit is complete.  
   
Certification of the Post Election Audit Report Findings: Monday, September 8, 2014 
@ 10:00 a.m. 
 
The Leon County Canvassing Board may reconvene at other times as deemed 
necessary by the Board.  
 
/s/ Ion Sancho 
Supervisor of Elections 
Leon County Florida 
August 14, 2014 / August 17, 2014 
 
 

  
 
 


